

## Top-Shine

### Glaze Neutral Cold Mirror (Top-Shine)

Art-Nr. Räber: 200319  
 Supplier: Raber AG  
 Address: Luzernerstrasse 151  
 6403 Kussnacht am Rigi  
 Switzerland  
 Phone: +41 (0)41 854 80 00  
 Department: Production Manager

### Glaze Soft

*This glaze is ready to use, fast setting, with shiny gloss, that preserve the natural fruit color and brilliance of the pastries and keep them brilliant and fresh.*

**1. Product name** Technical name: Top-Shine  
 Country: Switzerland

## 2. Declaration text

- Ingredients: sugar, glucose, fruit-pectin (E440), citric acid (E330), preservative (E202)
- Keep refrigerated after opening

## 3. Composition

Sugar: 44.00%  
 Water: 32.00%  
 Glucose: 25.00%  
 Pectin (E440): 0.90%  
 Citric acid (E330): 0.10%  
 Preservative (E202): 0.08%  
 Arome: 0.01%  
 Cooking loss: -2.09%

## 4. Specification

### 4.1 Chemical and physical properties

Properties	Minimum	Maximum
pH-value	3.2	3.4
dry substance	64%	66%

#### 4.2 Microbiological characteristics

Microorganism	Tolerance	Limit
aerobe, mesophile germs	1'000'000/g	-
mould (fungus)	invisible to the naked eye	
enterobacteriaceen	100/g	
E-Coli	<10/g	
koagulase positive Staphylokokken	100/g	10'000/g

#### 4.3 Sensory Description

- **Appearance / Form/ Color**  
White, transparent
- **Odor:**  
neutral
- **Consistency / Structure:**  
spreadable
- **Taste:**  
sweet

#### 5. Packaging / Labeling / Identification

- **Packaging:** buckets à 4 kg (8.8 lbs) + 12,5 kg (28 lbs)
- **Recommended storage temperature:** 15-18 °C / 59-64.5 °F
- **Shelf life (unopened):** 18 months (from production date)
- **Transport conditions:** unchilled

#### 6. Nutritional Values

Ø Nutritional Values	100g
Energy value	1087kJ (259 kcal)
Protein	0.00 g
Carbohydrates	65.00 g
therefrom sugars	65.00 g
Fat	0.10 g
Dietary fiber	0.00 g
Sodium	0.00 g

**7. Information on allergens**The product does not contain:

- |  |   |
|--|---|
| <input type="checkbox"/> eggs                      | <input type="checkbox"/> dairy                            |
| <input type="checkbox"/> peanuts                   | <input type="checkbox"/> mustard                          |
| <input type="checkbox"/> fish                      | <input type="checkbox"/> sesame                           |
| <input type="checkbox"/> cereals containing gluten | <input type="checkbox"/> celery                           |
| <input type="checkbox"/> nuts, almonds etc.        | <input type="checkbox"/> soybeans                         |
| <input type="checkbox"/> crustaceans               | <input type="checkbox"/> sulfur dioxide und sulfite       |
| <input type="checkbox"/> lupines                   | <input type="checkbox"/> mollusks (mussels, snails, etc.) |

**8. Special notes**

- Certified by International Food Standard (IFS), Zertifikats-Registrierungs-Nr.: 13763-36.
- Product is kosher

MANUFACTURER PRODUCT SPEC SHEET DISTRIBUTED BY  
**GaucheGourmet**™ 17401 TRITON SCHERTZ TX 78154  
PHONE: 210-277- 7930 FAX: 210-497- 2364 EMAIL: INFO@GAUCHOGOURMET.COM